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THE CITY OF BURNABY

REPORT
1999 DECEMBER 13

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ELECTION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Municipal Actof B. C. | give
below the results of the votes cast for each candidate for the offices indicated:

MAYOR

1999 NOVEMBER 20

(THREE YEAR TERM - 1 TO BE ELECTED)

DRUMMOND, Douglas Patrick
MANCINELLI, Stephen Joseph

POWER, Ray
RANKIN, Lee Alexander

COUNCILLOR

11,877
863
6,622
5,570

(THREE YEAR TERM - 8 TO BE ELECTED)

BAILEY, Philip
BAYLIS, Kim

BEGIN, Gary
CHAMI, Parvin
CORRIGAN, Derek
DER, Barbara
DHALIWAL, Sav
EVANS, Doug
GANGJI, Alnoor R. S.
HARRIS, Nancy
HETHERINGTON, Tom
HUTTON, Allen
JOHNSTON, Dan
KOZAK, Adam
KVENICH, Nick
PUREWALL, Shinder

:COPY - CITY MANAGER

5,047
9,023
10,295
2,940
11,639
9,041
8,546
12,508
2,733
9,371
4,292
2,734
10,411
8,797
6,897
5,722
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COUNCILLOR {THREE YEAR TERM -8 TO BE ELECTED) ...(Contd)
RAMOGIDA, Gino 7,725
REDMAN, Celeste 9,619
ROOSA, Leslie Elizabeth 8,082
SPENCE, Rudy 8,725
TELLIER, Vanessa 3,612
UZELAC, Jonn J. S. 2.042
VOLKOW, Nick 9,427

SCHOOL TRUSTEE (THREE YEAR TERM -7 TO BE ELECTED)

BURTON, Ron 12,172
CHAN, Sandra 7,251
CORRIGAN, Kathy 11,715
DHILLON, Bhupinder K. 7,290
FISHER, Barbara 11,760
FONG, Winnie 9,536
GUERRIERO, Enzo 8,952
KAINTH, Gurcharan 7.414
MAAN, Kim 9,560
PALIDDA, Sam 8,362
PRINCE, Rubin 3,089
REDMAN, Mondee 9,570
SMITH, Anne 11,551
SPITZ, Barbara 9,727
STINSON, Carol 6,224
TSAIl, David 8,894

On 1999 November 24 the following persons, having the highest number of votes for the
various offices, were proclaimed to be elected:

MAYOR (FOR A THREE YEAR TERM)

Douglas Patrick Drummond 11,877
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COUNCILLOR FOR A THREE YEAR TERM)
Doug Evans 12,508
Derek Corrigan 11,639
Dan Johnston 10,411
Gary Begin 10,295
Celeste Redman 9,619
Nick Volkow 9,427
Nancy Harris 9,371
Barbara Der 9,041
SCHOOL TRUSTEE (FOR A THREE YEAR TERM)
Ron Burton 12,172
Barbara Fisher 11,760
Kathy Corrigan 11,715
Anne Smith 11,551
Barbara Spitz 9,727
Mondee Redman 9,570
Kim Maan 9,560

BYLAW NO. 11001

‘BURNABY PARK DEDICATION BYLAW 1999"

RESULTS AND PROCLAMATION

BYLAW NO. 11001

%

1. BRUNETTE RIVER CONSERVATION LANDS YES 87.59
NO 12.41

2, BURNABY FRASER FORESHORE PARK YES 89.29
NO 10.71

3. BURNABY MOUNTAIN CONSERVATION AREA YES 89.05

NO 10.95
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BYLAW NO. 11001

4. CAPITOL HILL CONSERVATION AREA YES 85.34
NO 14.66
5. CONFEDERATION PARK YES 88.27
NO 11.73
6. DEER LAKE PARK YES 91.03
NO 8.97
7. KENSINGTON PARK YES 86.29
. NO 13.71

8. TAYLOR PARK/FOURTEENTH AVENUE
RAVINE PARK YES 85.27
NO 14.73

GIVEN under my hand at BURNABY, British Columbia, 1999 November 24.

.

D. R. Comis
CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER
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